CH \$115.00 42203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Okoban SA		08/23/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travel Sentry Sàrl
Also Known As:	Travel Sentry LLC
Street Address:	avenue Jules-Corsnier 6
Internal Address:	c/o Dryden ICS SA
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	1206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Numb		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4220338	LOST AND FOUND FOR LIFE
Registration Number: 3700309		OKOBAN
Registration Number:	3782468	
Registration Number:	3703439	OKOBAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-686-8590

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: F. Richard Rimer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037781000003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph V. Myers III

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0108

900502839

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: F. Richard RImer, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /frr/
DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eng extract commercial register#page1.tif source=Eng extract commercial register#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0109

Excerpt with cancellations

INTERNET EXCERPT

Transfer 28 August 2017

21438/2012 Ref. No

CH-660.3.193.012-3 Fed. No. UID CHE-358.159.180

Travel Sentry Sàrl Registered on 18 December 2012 Limited liability company

Ref.	Company name
1	Travel Sentry Sàrl
	(Travel Sentry LLC)
	(Travel Sentry GmbH)
	Head office
1	Genève
	Address
1	rue du Jeu-de-l'Arc 15, 1207 Geneva
3	quai du Mont Blanc 29, c/o ICS CORPORATE SERVICES SA, 1201 Geneva
5	avenue Jules-Crosnier 6, c/o Dryden ICS SA, 1206 Geneva
	Bylaws date
1	23.08.2017 (new stat.)
	Goal, Observations
1 1 1	Holding stakes as well as carrying out all financial and commercial activities, in particular the development and marketing, mainly abroad, of technologies for the registration of personal objects, with the exception of transactions prohibited by the Federal Law on the Acquisition of Real Estate by Persons Abroad (LFAIE) (see Articles of Association for full purpose). The identification under number CH-660-3193012-3 is replaced by the company identification number (IDE/UID) CHE-358.159.180. The terms and conditions for the transfer of shares derogate from the law according to the Articles of Association.
	Transformations (LFus)
1	Okoban SA was transformed into a limited liability company in accordance with the transformation project of 23.08.2017 and balance sheet as at 30.04.2017, with assets of CHF 149,503.57 and liabilities to third parties of CHF 47,211.60, against allocation to the sole shareholder of 1,000 shares of CHF 100.
	Publication board
1	Communication to shareholders: by letter, fax or email
1	Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce
	Swiss Official Gazette of Collinetee

Ref.		Nominal capital					
	Nominal	Released	service of the associates				
1	CHF 100'000	CHF 100'000					
		of goods, compensation of i	ndebtedness, before partic., resp., add.				
1	Takeover of property contemplated						
	Intellectual property rights relating to the Okoban technology, including the trademarks "Okoban" and "Lost and						
	found for life", the patent relating to the invention "Universal lost and found tracking system and method", and any copyright relating to the computer platform implementing the Okoban technology, for a maximum price of USD 150'000.						

Ref.	Partners, managers and people having signing capability
Regi Mod Can.	Name and First names, Origin, Residence, Functions Signature mode
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0110

Ref.			Partners, managers and	people having signing cap	ability		
Regi Mod Can.		Can.	Name and First names, Origin, Residence,	Functions	Signature mode		
1		2	Fehlmann Robert, of Geneva, at Geneva	manager	individual signature		
1			GallifreyHoldings Sàrl (CHE-416.234.327), at	associate			
			Geneva, 1'000 parts de CHF 100				
1	1 m 2 Vermilye John, of USA, at Crans près Céligny			director	individual signature		
1	4 CMB Révision SA (CHE 100.407.394), at		CMB Révision SA (CHE 100.407.394), at	audit organ			
	Geneva		Geneva				
			Vermilye John, of Crans-près-Céligny, at Crans-	president manager	individual signature		
			près-Céligny				
2			Perrichon Florent, of France, at Satigny	manager	collective signature at 2		
4	4 PricewaterhouseCoopers SA (CHE-		PricewaterhouseCoopers SA (CHE-	audit organ			
			390.062.005), branch office at Geneva				

Ref. JOURNAL			SOGC PUE	LICATION	Ref. JOURNAL			SOGC PUBLICATION	
	Number	Date	Date	Page/Id		Number	Date	Date	Page/Id
0		report			1	14991	28.08.2017	31.08.2017	3726363
2	15746	08.09.2017	13.09.2017	3750833	3	16700	25.09.2017	28.09.2017	3777681
4	1701	24.01.2018	29.01.2018	4021281	5	15068	17.08.2018	22.08.2018	4428905

Geneva, 3 October 2018

RECORDED: 06/17/2019

End of excerpt

The information above is given with no commitment and is in no way legally binding.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME; 0111